
Points of Contact for Marine Mammal Carcass Ocean Disposal Inquiries 
 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region 1 (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT and 10 tribal nations) 
Eric Nelson, 617-918-1676, nelson.ericp@epa.gov 

 
Region 2 (NJ, NY, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands, and eight tribal nations) 
Mark Reiss, 212-637-3799, reiss.mark@epa.gov 

 
Region 3 (DE, DC, MD, PA, VA and WV) 
Stephanie Kubico, 215-814-2762, kubico.stephanie@epa.gov 

 

Region 4 (AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC and six tribes) 
Gary Collins, 404-562-9395, collins.garyw@epa.gov 

 
Region 6 (AR, LA, NM, OK, TX and 66 tribes) 
Ashley Chang, 214-665-6739, chang.ashley@epa.gov 

 

Region 9 (AZ, CA, HI, NV, 148 tribal nations, American Samoa, the Commonwealth of the 
Northern Mariana Islands, Federated States of Micronesia and Guam) 
Allan Ota, 415-972-3476, ota.allan@epa.gov 

 
 
Region 10 (AK, WA, ID, OR and 271 native tribes) 
Alaska 
Betsy McCracken, 907-271-1206, mccracken.betsy@epa.gov 

 
 
Washington and Oregon 
Bridgette Lohrman, 503-326-4006, lohrman.bridgette@epa.gov 

 
 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 
Alaska (AK) 
Kate Savage, 907-586-7209, Kate.Savage@noaa.gov  
Barb Mahoney, 907-271-3448, Barbara.Mahoney@noaa.gov 

 

New England/Mid-Atlantic (ME, NH, MA, RI, CT, NY, NJ, PA, DE, MD, VA) 
Mendy Garron, 978-282-8478, Mendy.Garron@noaa.gov 
Ainsley Smith, 978-281-9291, Ainsley.Smith@noaa.gov  
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Southeast (NC, SC, GA, FL, AL, MS, LA, TX, PR, VI) 
Blair Mase-Guthrie, 305-361-4586, Blair.Mase@noaa.gov 
Erin Fougeres, 727-824-5312, Erin.Fougeres@noaa.gov 

 

West Coast (WA, OR) 
Kristin Wilkinson, Phone: 206-526-4747, Kristin.Wilkinson@noaa.gov 

 

West Coast (CA) 
Justin Viezbicke, 562-980-3230, Justin.Viezbicke@noaa.gov 
Justin Greenman, 562-980-3264, Justin.Greenman@noaa.gov 

 

Pacific Islands (HI, Guam, American Samoa, Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands) 
David Schofield, 808-725-5161, David.Schofield@noaa.gov 
Aliza Milette-Winfree, 808-725-5157, Aliza.milette@noaa.gov 

 

U.S. Coast Guard 

First Coast Guard District (ME, MA, NH, RI, CN, eastern NY, northern NJ) 
Phone: 617-223-8356 
Email: lnm@uscg.mil 

 

Fifth Coast Guard District (PA, southern NJ, DE, MD, VA, NC) 
Phone: 757-398-6486 
Email: cgd5waterways@uscg.mil 

 

Seventh Coast Guard District (SC, GA, eastern FL, PR, U.S. Virgin Islands) 
Phone: 305-415-6752 
Email: Lee.Dragon@uscg.mil 

 

Eighth Coast Guard District (TX, LA, MS, AL, western FL) 
Phone: 504-589-6277 
Email: d8marineinfo@d8.uscg.mil 

 

Eleventh Coast Guard District (CA) 
Phone: 510-437-2970 
Email: d11lnm@uscg.mil 

 

Thirteenth Coast Guard District (OR, WA) 
Phone: 206-220-7280 
Email: d13-pf-lnm@uscg.mil 

 

Fourteenth Coast Guard District (HI, Guam, American Samoa) 
Phone: 808-541-2316 
Email: d14lnm@uscg.mil 

 

Seventeenth Coast Guard District (AK) 
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Phone: 907-463-2269 
Email: d17-pf-d17-lnm@uscg.mil 
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